
December 16th, 1940. 

Motion by Commissioner Shepard, seconded by Commissioner “allee, that the 

following appointments as deputy County Clerk at a salary of $20.00 per week each, be and the 

same are hereby f¢onfirmed. 

Jane Bartlett 

Mrs. W. F. Harrison 

q 

Mildred Hopkins 

Pearl Dunn 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by Ruth Huddleston 

& 

Motion by Commissioner Sallee, seconded by Commissioner Morley, that the 

covering realestate for the years 

1924~1925-1926, be and the same is hereby denied upon the recommendation of the Assistant 

County Attorney. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by 

the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Sallee, seconded by Commissioner Morley, that the 

following election’ Claims, be and the same are hereby approved and warrants issued to covere 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

315478 
515479 
315480 
515481 
515482 
315483 
315484 
515485 - 
515507 
315534 
315535 
315539 
515614 
515615 
315692 
315876 

‘H. G. Cooper 
Central Church of the Nazarene 
Pearl W. Dunn 
Clarence A. Gander 
Grace Howard 
Mrs. Earle LeHue 
A. M. Whortan 
United Brethern Church 
Malinda Sudduth ~ 

A. L. Sasser 
M. & Wilkinson 
Annamac Harden 
Mrs. Scott Seaman 

Blankenship-Catlett Lbr. Co. 
R. N. Morrison 
Norma Monger 

Rent 
u 

Services 

Rent 

Services 
" 

Rent 
tt 

Services 
Rent 
Supplies 
Services 
Services 

Supplies 
Rent 

Services 

7.50 
7.50 
3200- 
7.50 
3-00 

3 «00 
7.50 
750 
3.00 
7.50 
1.66 
500 
5-00 
60 

2200 
500 


